



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Inseption Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder:

Mudds Power & Pumps	A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc
---------------------	------------------------------

City & State:

Myakka City, FL	Gibsonton, FL
-----------------	---------------



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder: Mudds Power & Pumps | A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc

City & State: Myakka City, FL | Gibsonton, FL

A. Total Firm Bid Price per lineal foot of column pipe for the removal and replacement of one (1) existing motor and pump assembly located at the Williams Plant or related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I-18 section 2.2 consisting of 12" column lengths ranging from approximately 180- LF to 270-LF and two (2) pump and three (3) stages pump bowl assemblies.		
	\$44.00	\$110.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Inseption Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder:

Mudds Power & Pumps	A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc
---------------------	------------------------------

City & State:

Myakka City, FL	Gibsonton, FL
-----------------	---------------



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder: Mudds Power & Pumps | A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc

City & State: Myakka City, FL | Gibsonton, FL

B. Total Firm Bid Price per lineal foot of column pipe for the removal and replacement of one (1) existing motor and pump assembly located at the Combee Plant and related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I-18 section 2.2 consisting of 10" column lengths ranging from approximately 70-LF to 80-LF and two (2) stage pump bowl assemblies.

\$50.00	\$150.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder: Mudds Power & Pumps | A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc

City & State: Myakka City, FL | Gibsonton, FL

<p>C. Total Firm Bid Price per Pump Bowl Assembly for the minimal repairs required for each Pump Bowl located at the Williams Plant and related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I-18 section 2.1.4 consisting of 16" Pump Bowl assemblies with four (4) stages.</p>	<p>\$6,242.22</p>	<p>\$14,270.00</p>
--	-------------------	--------------------



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder: Mudds Power & Pumps | A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc

City & State: Myakka City, FL | Gibsonton, FL

E. Total Firm Bid Price per Pump Bowl Assembly for the minimal repairs required for each Pump Bowl located at the Williams Plant and related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I – 18 section 2.1.4 consisting of 16” Pump Bowl assemblies with three (3) stages.

\$6,242.22	\$11,575.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder:

Mudds Power & Pumps	A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc
---------------------	------------------------------

City & State:

Myakka City, FL	Gibsonton, FL
-----------------	---------------

F. Total Firm Bid Price per Pump Bowl Assembly for the minimal repairs required for each Pump Bowl located at the Combee Plant and related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I – 18 section 2.1.4 consisting of 12” Pump Bowl assemblies with two (2) stages.

\$2,803.33	\$4,700.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder: Mudds Power & Pumps | A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc

City & State: Myakka City, FL | Gibsonton, FL

G. Total Firm Bid Price per Pump Bowl Assembly for the minimal repairs required for each Pump Bowl located at the Combee Plant and related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I – 18 section 2.1.4 consisting of 14” Pump Bowl assemblies with one (1) stages.

\$2,100.00	\$4,250.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder: Mudds Power & Pumps | A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc

City & State: Myakka City, FL | Gibsonton, FL

<p>H. Total Firm Bid Price per Pump Bowl Assembly for the minimal repairs required for each Pump Bowl located at Edgewood/Oakhill locations and related well sites per the requirements of specification A.P.W.I – 18 section 2.1.4 consisting of 12” Pump Bowl assemblies with five (5) stages.</p>	<p>\$3,942.00</p>	<p>\$10,170.00</p>
<p>I. Total firm bid price</p>	<p>\$25,639.27</p>	<p>\$53,925.00</p>



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-243
Title: Annual Production Well Insepection Services
Date: 9/11/2024

Bidder:

Mudds Power & Pumps	A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc
---------------------	------------------------------

City & State:

Myakka City, FL	Gibsonton, FL
-----------------	---------------